rates. The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk on certain transactions that are denominated in a currency other than entity’s functional
currency, hence exposure to exchange rate uctuations arises. The risk is that the functional currency value of cash ows will vary as a result of
movements in exchange rates. The company uses forward contracts to mitigate its risk from foreign currency uctuations.Derivative
instruments and unhedged foreign currency exposure:-

Derivative outstanding as at the reporting date - Nil

Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as at the reporting date (USD in Lacs)

149 150

ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024BELLA CASA FASHION & RETAIL LIMITED

e)

Foreign Currency sensitivity (Rs. In Lacs)

 As at

31st March 2024

 As at

31st March 2023

- -

-

-

-

-

-

-

Impact on Equity

Impact on P&L

1% Depreciation in INR

Impact on Equity

Impact on P&L

Particulars

1% Appreciation in INR

(Rs. In Lacs)

 As at

31st March 2024

 As at

31st March 2023

Financial Assets

Fixed Rate
Security Deposit -

Bank Deposit 10.41 10.02

10.41 10.02

Financial Liabilities

Fixed Rate

Term Loans 211.08 532.64

Variable Rate Instruments

Loan repayable on demand 3,990.84 3,222.33

4,201.92 3,754.97

(Rs. In Lacs)

 As at

31st March 2024

 As at

31st March 2023

0.5% Increase in Rate - Loan repayable on demand
Impact on P&L (2.00) (1.61)
0.5% Decrease in Rate - Loan repayable on demand

Impact on P&L 2.00 1.61

Particulars

Total

Total

Particulars

The Company’s investment consists of investments in non traded (Un-quoted) company held for purposes other than trading. Such
investments held in connection with non-consolidated investments represent a low exposure risk for the Company and are not hedged.

As at 31st, March 2024 Company does not have material exposure to listed or unlisted equity price risk.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the sensitivity of nancial assets and liabilities to changes in market rates of interest. The Company is exposed to
interest rate risk arising mainly from long term borrowings with oating interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because